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Name Organization  Email Phone 
John Cook Chair jcook@cookcraig.com 703-865-7480 
Chris Davies Workgroup Staff; 

Domestic and Sexual 
Violence Services 

chris.davies@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-704-6727 

Andréa Nunes-Gardner Workgroup Staff; 
Domestic and Sexual 
Violence Services 

andrea.nunes-gardner@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-207-7776 

Gretchen Soto Domestic and Sexual 
Violence Services 

gretchen.soto@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-324-2285 

Brittany Davis Center for Court 
Innovations 

davisb@courtinnovation.org  

Joe Meyer Shelter House joe.meyer@shelterhouse.org 703-955-7876 
Dr. Brenda McBorrough Faith Communities 

in Action 
brenda.mcborrough@gmail.com 571-216-4861 

Jonathan Yglesias Virginia Sexual and 
Domestic Violence 
Action Alliance 

jyglesias@vsdvalliance.org 804-377-0335 

Courtenay Schwartz Virginia Sexual and 
Domestic Violence 
Action Alliance 

cschwartz@vsdvalliance.org  

Katrina Smith  Court Services, 
Juvenile and 
Domestic Relations 
District Court 

katrina.smith@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-246-3040 

Kim Parr Community 
Corrections, 
Juvenile and 
Domestic Relations 
District Court 

kimberly.parr@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-246-2761 

Dawn Butorac Fairfax Public 
Defender’s Office 

dbutorac@vadefenders.org 703-934-5600 
ext. 121 

Jenna Sands Deputy 
Commonwealth 
Attorney 

Jennifer.Sands@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-615-9349 

Derwin Overton  Opportunities 
Alternatives 
Resources 

doverton@oarnova.org 703-246-3031 

Mercedes Alonzo Dept. of Family 
Services, Children 
Youth and Families, 
Father Engagement 

gertrudis.alonzoarevalo@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-704-7677 



Kevin Ochs Dept. of Family 
Services, Children 
Youth and Families 

kevin.ochs@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-246-3134 

Shaneen Dewendre Ashiyanaa Executive 
Director 

shaneen@ashiyanaa.org 703-386-4168 

Jamie Milloy OAR Director of 
Programs - survivor 

jmilloy@oarnova.org 703-246-3081 

Donna Audritsh ADAPT facilitator – 
survivor 

daudritsh@verizon.net 703-218-6981 

Dr. Adam Allston Health Department, 
Chief, Population 
Health Section, 
Division of 
Epidemiology & 
Population Health 

adam.allston@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-246-8844 

Iman Omer-Bahar Health Department 
Nurse Manager 

iman.omer-bahar@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-237-6064 

    
 


